
Written Answer" CHAlTRA 17, 1904 (SAKA) Written Answers 166

~

~CfC1:

,--------~-- -----
~--------~---

~ar ~
. ....

~~CfG ( Cfli~ ------------------------------.------
6 7 8 9 10 11

1. ~lqT ~~~T if(:\'

1. ~'hn ~T Gf~ 1 5. 5 2 ~rzr 1 5. 1 2 5. 1 8 !lT~ 7 . 48
"

2. ~\lff~ ~ ~ 4.65 6.95 16.44 2.92 1. 79 5 . 6~

~ ~ it ~ ~arf.rCfi' ,~ ~ ~m <ti ~r ~, f~ ~~ 'A'l\(f:q"~
~rfCflft m'( ~1!f.tt:r \;f·nrrfCi1.fT ~ f~Q; ~l~ur 'Cffi 01.fCf~?1T ~ I "fctl
~1 ~ ft;Q; 1«ff U1{, f;:rcmr~ ~cqrf~ t 'Ar~R tn: ~ <tT Gfra-r,
~ij'fu~ 'A'i~ ~T a'~ Gf'fGtrfa'lfT ~ ~~f.fa' m~T t 'Afa'~a'
itij- ~ ~ '({[ \;f'Ta- I

Deputation of intelligence officers from State in Central Government

7070.S HRI LAKSHMAN MALICKI:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the number of Intelligence officers working in the Central Government who have been deputed from various States;

(b) their number State-wise and since when they have been working; and

(c) the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF TATE rJ THE
MINISTRY OF HOM]3 AFFAIRS
(SHRI NlHAR RANJAN LASKAR) :
(a) to (c). In the Inteflingence Bureau, 1355 officers are on deputation fr()m State Police Forces. in various ranks.
It is not in public interest to disclose details of these personS as they are emplo),ed in connection with maintenance of internal security.

Gangs of Criminals operating in Coal
Belt of Dhanbad

7071. SHRI N. E. HORO : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state; •

(a) Whether Central Government have received any report from the State of Bihar that nine major gangs of criminals are operating In the coal belt of Dhan-
'bad; and

(b) if so, whether Central Government lla~e extended Its co-operation against anti-social elements which are increasing
I. the State ?

TIm MINISTER OF STA TB IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR) :
(a) and (b). No specific reference has been received from the Government of Bihar tha t nine major gangs of criminals are operating in the coal belt of Dhanbad.
The State Government are presently having 3 battalions and 3 companies of Central Reserve Police at their disposal.
Central Forces are normally made available to States on their specific requests depending on the availability of the force.

Raising Quota of Departmental feeder post Holder Promotees for induction ioto

Grade IV of ISS

7012. SHRI SANAT KUMAR MAN-
DAL: will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Department of Personnel and Administratlve Reforms has recently taken a decision to rai e the quota of Departmental Feeder Post holder promotees for induction into Grade IV of the Indian Statistical Service from 25 per cent to 40 per cent;

(b) if so, the broad outlines of this deciSIon and when it is likely to be 1m Ie-
mented;

(c) whether persons are rotting in this ad-hoc category for the last more t han 10 years or so and there is absolutely no chance for their promotion; and

(d) if 50, the numbet of uch persons and how long it will take to regularise such ad-hoc appointees ?

